PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2238

Page 1, line 6, replace "or" with "other than a motion picture or other audiovisual work or part of a motion picture or other audiovisual work, which is"

Page 1, line 7, remove "similar work"

Page 1, line 22, after "the" insert "license"

Page 1, line 23, remove "or other similar"

Page 3, line 10, after the period insert "This Act does not apply to investigations by law enforcement officers or other persons concerning a suspected violation of section 47-21.1-03."

Renumber accordingly